ORIGINAL

Decision No. 19859

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

In the Matter of the Application of THE MONTEREY COUNTY WATER WORKS, (a corporation) for authority to transfer two lots to Amos W. Engle and Fannie Goldsmith Engle, his wife.

Application No. 14732.

BY THE COMMISSION:

ORDER

The Monterey County Water Works, a corporation, having made application to the Railroad Commission for authority to sell certain non-operative property in Carmel, Monterey County, and it appearing that this is a matter in which a public hearing is not necessary and that the authority should be granted,

Works, a corporation, be and it is hereby authorized to sell to amos W. Engle and Fannie Goldsmith Engle, his wife, and said Amos W. Engle and Fannie Goldsmith Engle, his wife, are hereby authorized to purchase and acquire Lots Nos. 1 and 2 in Block numbered 43, Map of Carmel City, Monterey County, subject to the following conditions:

1. The authority granted herein shall apply only to such transfer as shall have been made on or before October 31, 1928.

- 2. A certified copy of the final instrument of conveyance shall be filed with this Commission by The Monterey County Water Works within thirty (30) days of its execution.
- 3. The consideration for the sale of the property herein authorized shall not be urged before this Commission or any public body as a finding of value for ratefixing or any purpose other than authorized herein.

The authority granted herein shall become effective upon the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 6 de

Commissioners

of June, 1928.